(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment (s) thereof, for the time being in force and further to the special resolution 
passed at the 25th Annual General meeting held on 3rd July, 2018 in connection with appointment of Mr. Abhijit Ghosh as Whole 
Time Director & Chief Executive Officer, the remuneration of `1,50,00,000 (INR One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) from the date of his 
appointment till 31st March, 2019, as per details set out in the explanatory notes, which was not detailed in the said Shareholders 
Resolution dated 3rd July, 2019 as recommended by Nomination & Remuneration Committee, and the variable pay for the financial 
year 2018-19 of ` 1,50,00,000 (INR One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) and one time payment of ` 2,13,14,830 (INR Two Crore Thirteen 
Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty) be and is hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT revision in annual compensation package/remuneration of Mr. Abhijit Ghosh, Whole Time Director & 
Chief Executive Officer to ` 1,55,25,000/- (Indian Rupees One Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only) to be effective 
from 1st April, 2019 as per details set out in the explanatory notes be and is hereby approved.  

RESOVED FURTHER THAT in addition to the above annual compensation package/remuneration, Mr. Ghosh would further be 
entitled to performance bonus/variable pay as per policy approved by the Board of Directors and the Nomination and Remuneration

[...]

00510618) as the Managing 
Director and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, approval of the shareholders be and is hereby granted  for revision in the 
annual compensation package / remuneration from INR 3,00,00,000/- (INR Three Crores only) to INR 3,15,00,000/- (INR Three 
Crores Fifteen Lacs only) to be effective from 1st April, 2019 subject to the provisions of the Act which will include basic salary, taxable 
and non-taxable allowances and benefits, and other payments he may be entitled to receive from the Company as per the applicable

[...]

Annual compensation package on a Total Fixed Cost (TFC) basis is INR 1,50,00,000 (INR One Crore Fifty Lakhs 
only) and Total Variable Cost (TVC) of INR 1,50,00,000/- (INR One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) from the date of his appointment till  
31st March, 2019, and INR 1,55,25,000/- (INR One Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only) to be effective from  
1st April, 2019. TFC will include basic salary, taxable and non-taxable allowances & benefits, and other payments he may be entitled 
to receive from the Company under applicable laws. TVC would be based on his performance as per policy approved by the Board